
va_chkr3.101405 

04/01/2022 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor 
No./ Name 

Ba­ 
tch 

Check Check 
Amount Description 

Check Check 
Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
507153 Non A/P Chk 

22-0004 
22-0004 
22-0003 

* 521544 Non A/P Chk 
22-0004 
22-0004 
22-0003 

* 
* 
* 
* 

4072022 22-1231 
4122022 22-1231 
4212022 22-1231 
9660053 22-0005 

22-0005 

* 10110468 22-0001 
22-0001 

0B10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 51 
11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 51 
11-000-291-220-LR-0810- - 
11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 

11-000-291-220-LR-0810- - 
11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 

11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85- 
11-402-100-890-HS-1 020A-85- 
11-000-291-241-DW-0810A- - 
11-000-291-241-LR-0820B- - 

11-000-291-270-LR-0820A- - 

3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 
3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 

Total For Check Number 507153 
0B10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 
11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 

3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 51 
3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 

Total For Check Number 521544 
11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85- 9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 

3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 

Total For Check Number 9660053 
11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 8877/NJSHBP 

8877/NJSHBP 

Total For Check Number 10110468 

Total Posted Checks 

66,434.66FICA 04/15/2022 H 
14,543.62 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 04/15/2022 H 

51 4,847.87EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 04/15/2022 H 
51 1,777.74EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 4/1-4/15 04/15/2022 H 
------ 

$87,603.89 
66,251.28FICA 04/30/2022 H 
17,929.26EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 04/30/2022 H 
5,97642 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED 04/30/2022 H 

51 1,617.66EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 4/16-4/30 04/30/2022 H 
------ 

$91,774.62 

51 
51 

51 
9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 51 
9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 51 
3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 51 

1,931.95Ref Pay 4/7/22 
-65.00Ref Pay Ady 4/12/22 

1,238.35Ref Pay 4/21/22 
474,465.00PERS Annual Employ Approp 
100,000.00PERS Annual Employer Approp 

$574,465.00 
51 304,539.1 BMed. Ins. Apr'22 
51 90,966.25Med. Ins. Apr'22 
------ 

$395,505.43 

51 

04/07/2022 H 
04/12/2022 H 
04/22/2022 H 
04/01/2022 H 
04/01/2022 H 

04/13/2022 H 
04/13/2022 H 

$1,152,454.24 

Run on 04/28/2022 at 11:46:38 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 
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-----------------·-------------■------------------------■------- 

va _ chkr3. 101405 
04/01/2022 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register Hy Check Number 
for Batch 51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

■ 

l 
Fund Summary Fund Sub 

Category Fund 

10 10 
10 11 
Fund 10 TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

Computer 
Checks 

Computer 
Checks Non/Al:, 

$0.00 $0.00 

Hand Hand Total 
Checks Checks Non/AP Checks 

$132,685.94 $132,685.94 
$1,019,768.30 $1,019,768.30 
$1,019,768.30 $132,685.94 $1,152,454.24 

$1,019,768.30 $132,685.94 $1,152,454.24 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 
Total Checks from selected cycle(s,) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



Mountain Lakes Board of Education l va _ chkr3. 101405 
Check Register By Check Number 04/01/2022 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
507151 22-2022 11-000-213-104-BC-041 0C- · 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5, 161.95HEALTH-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-213-104-DW-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,500.00 HEAL TH-SAL NON PENS 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-213-104-HS-041 0C- · 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,434.40HEAL TH-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 · · 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 22,670.15 HEAL TH-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- · 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,625.25 HEAL TH-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8, 151.60SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 17,011.96EXTRA SRV-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 840.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-218-104-BC-02148- · 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,198.20 GUIDANCE-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-218-104-HS-02148- · 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 29,921.08 GUI DANCE-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-218-104-LR-02148- · 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 943. 75 GUI DANCE-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-218-104-WW-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,630.25GUIDANCE-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-218-105-HS-02158- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,355.57 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - • 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,411.57CST-SAL NON PENS 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 36,075.92CST-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,898.75CST-SAL CLERICAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,937.901MPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,946.00 MEDIA-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,635.56 MEDIA-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,787.53MEDIA-SAL 0TH 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 141.79GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,853.12 GEN ADM IN-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,310.12GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-230-1 00-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,770.04GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 66.72GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-230-1 00-LR-011 OD- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,284.38GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,056.12SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 12,338.53SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,549.45SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,961.95SCH ADMIN-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,835.29SCH ADMIN-SAL 0TH PROF 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,304.25SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,940.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,630.04SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 04/15/2022 H 
22-2022 11-000-251-100-AD-O 11 0A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,020.31 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

Run on 04/28/2022 at 11:46:58 AM Page 1 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 



-------------------■-------------■,--------------------------■------- 
Mountain Lakes Hoard of Education 

va_chkr3. 101405 
04/01/2022 Check Register By Check Number 

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 
• 

Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check 
Check# PO# Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type 

• 
POSTED CHECKS 

507151 22-2022 11-000-251-1 OO-AD-01108- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,938.10CENTRAL SERV-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,826.92 CENTRAL SE RV-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-252-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,833.331T-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-261-1 OO-DW-06108- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,737.80REQ MAINT-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,286.53REQ MAINT-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-261-100-LR-0710- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,044.75REQ MAINT-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-262-1 OO-AD-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,903.87CUSTODIAL-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-262-1 OO-BC-061 OA-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,625.19CUSTODIAL-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-262-1 OO-BC-061 OA-9 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,081.60CUSTODIAL-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-262-1 OO-HS-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,342.41 CUSTODIAL-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-262-1 OO-HS-061 OA-9 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2, 147.45CUSTODIAL-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-262-1 OO-LR-061 OA- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,607.07CUSTODIAL-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-262-1 OO-WW-02168- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,461.72CUSTODIAL-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-262-1 OO-WW-0610A-8 - 281YPAYROLLACCOUNT 79 9, 195.40CUSTODIAL-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-000-263-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,073.12 GROUNDS-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-110-100-10'1-WW-02130- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,648.95KINDERG-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-120-100-10'1-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 132,471.91 GR1-5-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-120-100-101-WW-02138- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,286.60GR1-5-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 99,821 . 22 G R6-8-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-130-100-10'1-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,000.00GR6-8-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-130-100-10'1-BC-0213B-L T- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,458.50GR6-8-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 50.00GR6-8-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-140-100-10"1-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 222,260.65GR9-12-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-140-100-10·1-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,800.00 GR9-12-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-140-100-10"1-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,090.87GR9-12-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-150-100-1 O'I-CS-1101 A-65- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,360.00 HOME INSTR-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,766.48REG PROG UNO-SAL 0TH INS 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-206-100-1 O'I-CS-1101 A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 675.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-207-100-10·I-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 118,844.88AUD IMP-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-207-100-10·1-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,077.64AUD IMP-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-207-100-10·I-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,900.70AUD IMP-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-207-100-10"1-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,455.04AUD IMP-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-207-100-10·1-LR-0214- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,421.35AUD IMP-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-207-100-1 Ofi-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 27,773.97AUD IMP-SAL 0TH INSTR 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-207-100-106-LR-0216B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 150 OOAUD IMP-SAL 0TH INSTR 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-209-100-1 o i-cs- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,318.25EMOTIONAL-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

22-2022 11-213-100-10·1-cs-1101 A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 86,440.65RESOURCE RM-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

Run on 04/28/2022 at 11:46:58 AM Page 2 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 



va_chkr3.101405 

04/01/2022 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

POSTED CHECKS 
507151 22-2022 

22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 

* 521539 22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 

Run on 04/28/2022 at 11:46:58 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 

Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check 
Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type 

11-219-100-101-Ll-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 20,715.90SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
11-401-100-100-BC-1010A-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 357.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,925.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
11-401-100-100-DW-1010B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,000.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
11-402-100-100-HS-101 OA-20- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877.91 ATHLETICS-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
11-402-100-100-HS-101 OA-46- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,541.00ATHLETICS-SAL 04/15/2022 H 
13-424-100-101-WW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,775.00BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 04/15/2022 H 
20-075-100-101-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,846.20LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL 04/15/2022 H 
20-484-100-100-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 653.60CRRSA-LEARNING ACC-SAL 04/15/2022 H 

Total For Check Number 507151 $1,168,887.77 
11-000-213-104-BC-041 OC- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5, 161.95HEAL TH-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-213-104-DW-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 500.00HEAL TH-SAL NON PENS 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-213-104-H S-041 OC- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,434.40HEAL TH-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,717.65HEAL TH-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,625.25HEAL TH-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-213-110-DW-0410B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 80.00HEALTH-SAL OTHER 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8, 151.60SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 16,687.96EXTRA SRV-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 480 OOEXTRA SRV-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,198.20 GUIDANCE-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 29,921.08GUIDANCE-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 943.75GUIDANCE-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,630.25GUIDANCE-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 7.9 4,355.57GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 165.00CST-SAL NON PENS 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 36,075.92CST-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,898.75CST-SAL CLERICAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,937.901MPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,756.41 IMPROV INSTR-SAL 0TH PRO 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,946.00MEDIA-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,635.56MEDIA-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-222-110-HS-02150- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,787.53MEDIA-SAL 0TH 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 141.79GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-230-100-AD-O 11 OD- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,853.12GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-230-100-AD-O 11 OE- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,310.12GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-000-230-1 OO-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,770.04GEN ADMIN-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
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------------------■--------------■,--------------------------■------- 
Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cyc:le : April 

------------------■--------------■,--------------------------■------- 

va_chkr3.101405 
04/01/2022 l 

Check Check Check Check 
Amount Description Date Type __________________________________ , 1111111111 _ Check# PO# 

Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor 
No./ Name 

Ba­ 
tch 

POSTED CHECKS 
521539 22-2022 

22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22~2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 

Run on 04/28/2022 at 11:46:58 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 

11-000-230-100-LR-0110- - 
11-000-230-1 00-LR-0110D- - 
11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 
11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 
11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 
11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 
11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 
11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 
11-000-240-105-DW-0001 - - 
11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 
11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 
11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 
11-000-251-100-AD-O 110A- - 
11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 
11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 
11-000-252-1 00-DW- 
11-000-261-100-DW-0610B- - 
11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- - 
11-000-261-1 00-DW-071 OB- - 
11-000-261-100-LR-0710 - - 
11-000-262-1 00-AD-061 0A-8 - 
11-000-262-1 00-BC-061 0A-8 - 
11-000-262-100-BC-0610A-9 - 
11-000-262-100-HS-0610A-8 - 
11-000-262-100-HS-0610A-9- 
11-000-262-100-LR-061 QA- - 2813/PA YROLL ACCOUNT 
11-000-262-100-WW-0216B- - 2813/PA YROLL ACCOUNT 
11-000-262-100-WW-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
11-000-263-1 00-DW- 
11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 
11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 
11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 
11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 
11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 
11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-L T- 
11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 
11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 

2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
281YPAYROLLACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUI\JT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUI\JT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUI\JT 
2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 
79 

66.72GEN ADMIN-SAL 
2,284.38GEN ADMIN-SAL 
6,056.12SCH ADMIN-SAL 

12,338.53SCH ADMIN-SAL 
7,549.45SCH ADMIN-SAL 
6,961.95SCH ADMIN-SAL 
5,835.29SCH ADMIN-SAL 0TH PROF 
5,304.25SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 

135.00SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERL NP 
5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 
2,940.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 
5,630.04SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 
5,020.31 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 
7,938.10CENTRAL SERV-SAL 
3,826.92 CENTRAL SE RV-SAL 
5,833.33 IT-SAL 
3,'113.40REQ MAINT-SAL 
7,286.53REQ MAINT-SAL 
731.28REQ MAINT-SAL 

1,044.75REQ MAINT-SAL 
4,903.87CUSTODIAL-SAL 
6,625.19CUSTODIAL-SAL 
265. 79 CUSTODIAL-SAL 

15,342.41 CUSTODIAL-SAL 
387.45CUSTODIAL-SAL 

4,607.07 CUSTODIAL-SAL 
1,368.44 CUSTODIAL-SAL 
9,195.40 CUSTODIAL-SAL 
4,073.12 GROUNDS-SAL 

14,648.95KINDERG-SAL 
132,471.91 GR1-5-SAL 

5,811.60GR1-5-SAL 
99,821 . 22 G R6-8-SAL 
3,000.00 GR6-8-SAL 
4,959.50 G R6-8-SAL 

218,905.10GR9-12-SAL 
- 2,175.00GR9-12-SAL 

04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
04/30/2022 H 
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va_chkr3.101405 

04/01/2022 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor 
No.I Name 

Ba­ 
tch 

Check Check 
Amount Description 

Check Check 
Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
521539 22-2022 

22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 
22-2022 

11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,100.00 GR9-12-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,766.48REG PROG UNO-SAL 0TH INS 04/30/2022 H 
11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 45.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 118,844.88AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,774.75AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,900.70AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,421.35AUD IMP-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 27,773.97 AUD IMP-SAL 0TH INSTR 04/30/2022 H 
11-209-100-101-CS- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,318.25 EMOTIONAL-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-213-100-101-CS-1101 A-64- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 85,698.15 RESOURCE RM-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-219-100-101-Ll-0213- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 20,715.90SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-401-100-100-BC-101 0A-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,515.00 EXTRA-CU RR-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,652.00 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 72,939.50ATHLETICS-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-20- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877.91 ATHLETICS-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
11-402-100-100-HS-101 0A-46- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,541.00ATHLETICS-SAL 04/30/2022 H 
13-424-100-101-WW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,150.00BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 04/30/2022 H 
20-075-100-101-DW- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,846.20LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL 04/30/2022 H 

Total For Check Number 521539 $1,225,323.95 

Total Posted Checks $2,394,211.72 

Run on 04/28/2022 at 11:46:58 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 
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-----------------N-------------■,------------------------■------- 

va_chkr3.101405 
04/01/2022 

Mountain Lakes ]Board of Education 
Check Register Hy Check Number 
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

■ 

Fund Summary Fund Sub 
Category Fund 

10 11 
10 13 
Fund 1 O TOTAL 

20 20 

GRAND TOTAL 

Computer 
Checks 

Computer 
Checks Non/AP 

Hand 
Checks 

Hand 
Checks Non/AP 

Total 
Checks 

$0.00 $0.00 

$2,374,940.72 
$8,925.00 

$2,383,865.72 

$10,346.00 

$2,394,211.72 $0.00 

$2,374,940.72 
$8,925.00 

$2,383,865.72 

$10,346.00 

$2,394,211.72 

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): 
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): 

$0.00 
$0.00 



va chkr3.101405 

04/01/2022 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batches 0,50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 
l 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor 
No./ Name 

Ba­ 
tch 

Check Check 
Amount Description 

Check Check 
Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
96174 22-0800 

22-0800 

96175 22-1235 
96176 Non A/P Chk 

96177 22-0418 

96178 22-1023 

96179 22-0354 

22-0354 

96180 22-0330 

96181 22-0707 

96182 22-1249 

96183 22-1038 

96184 22-0019 

22-0019 

96185 22-0020 

22-0020 

22-0020 

22-0020 

22-0020 

22-0020 

96186 22-1162 

96187 22-0326 

22-0328 
22-0326 

Run on 04/28/2022 at 11:48:08 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 

11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- - 6086/ACCESS 

11-000-262-420-LR-0720A- - 6086/ACCESS 

Total For Check Number 96174 
11-190-100-61 0-HS-0240A-F - 8624/ ALBERTSON/SAFEWAY 

DB10-499- , CR10-101- 9250/AMY MADISON 0 

11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 0 

& PAINT 

20-272-200-320-CS-1418D- - 9219/ANSWER 0 

11-000-261-420-BC-0720B- - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 0 

11-000-261-420-WW-0720B- - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 0 
----- 

Total For Check Number 96179 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 5202/BANYAN SCHOOL 

11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9187/BARNSTABLE ACADEMY 

20-488-200-300-DW- 

11-000-230-895-AD-0 130A- - 

11-190-100-500-LR-0720C- - 

11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 

Total For Check Number 96184 
11-000-262-420-AD-0720C- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 

INC 
11-000-262-420-BC-0720C- - 

11-000-262-420-CS-0720C- - 

8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 

INC 

8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 

INC 

11-000-262-420-HS-0720C- - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 

INC 

11-000-262-420-WW-0720 - - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 

INC 

11-190-100-440-LR-0250A- - 

11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 
20-250-100-300-CS- 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
9009/BEDROCK LITERACY & 

EDUCATIONAL SVCS 

1205/BOARD OFFICE 0 

8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 0 

8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 0 

8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 

INC 

Total For Check Number 96185 
11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 

11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 

8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 
8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

561.23Inv. 9315092 Mar'22 04/13/2022 C 

187.08Inv. 9315092 04/13/2022 C 

$748.31 
423.91 AC#187342 Feb.-Mar'22 04/13/2022 C 

1,350.92 Refund Parial March & April 04/13/2022 C 

670.17March Invoices; Credit 04/13/2022 C 

3,000.00lnv. 3312202 04/13/2022 C 
197.50Inv. 105624 Apr'22 04/13/2022 C 
197.50Inv. 105624 04/13/2022 C 

$395.00 
5,385.00M.J. 4/22 04/13/2022 C 

4,965.00Apr'22 04/13/2022 C 
2,500.00lnv. 324 04/13/2022 C 

25.38Jennifer Chaird 04/13/2022 C 

1,462.28 Inv. 100753694 04/13/2022 C 

4,386.82Inv. 100753694 3/1 - 3/31/22 04/13/2022 C 

$5,849.10 
310.10 Inv. 28354669 Apr'22 04/13/2022 C 

934.03 Inv. 28354669 04/13/2022 C 

32.91 Inv. 28354669 04/13/2022 C 

1,854.15Inv. 28354669 04/13/2022 C 

1,130.80 Inv. 28354669 04/13/2022 C 

1,108.80Inv. 28354669 04/13/2022 C 

$5,370.79 
92.60 lnvs. 784965, 784977 

1,950.00lnv 2204070,CM21220207 

1,950.00 Inv 2204069;CM21220206 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 
04/13/2022 C 

5,356.00lnv 2204070,CM21220207 Apr'22 04/13/2022 C 
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-------------------■--------------■--------------------------■------- 

va chkr3.101405 

04/01/2022 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register Hy Check Number 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

POSTED CHECKS 
96187 22-0328 

96188 22-1165 

96189 22-1166 

96190 22-0363 

96191 22-0002 
22-0002 

96192 22-1096 
96193 22-1186 
96194 22-1225 

22-0895 

22-0813 

22-0813 

22-0813 

22-0813 

22-0813 

22-0813 

22-0813 

22-0813 

22-0813 

22-0813 

Run on 04/28/2022 at 11:48:08 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 

for Batches 0,50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 
• 

Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check 
Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type • 

20-250-100-300-CS- 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 5,356.00 Inv 2204069;CM21220206 Apr'22 04/13/2022 C 
Total For Check Number 96187 $14,612.00 

11-000-223-580-CS-0250B- - 6926/CHILDREN'S HEAl~ING 0 95.00 Inv. 2825812 04/13/2022 C 
INSTITUTE, INC 

11-000-223-580-CS-0250B- - 9232/CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF 0 100.00lnv. dated 3/4/22 04/13/2022 C 
PHILADELPHIA 

11-000-100-56fi-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 0 6, 125.15 Inv. 1031062 Apr'22 04/13/2022 C 
LLC 

11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 4676/DEL TA DENT AL OF N J * 0 26,427.17 Dental Ins Premium Mar'22 04/13/2022 C 
11-000-291-270-LR-0820A- - 4676/DEL TA DENTAL OF NJ * 0 7,893.83Dental Ins Premium Mar'22 04/13/2022 C 

Total For Check Number 96191 $34,321.00 
11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 8741/DIXON BROTHERS INC. 0 503.701nv. 542341 04/13/2022 C 
20-484-100-500-DW- 9236/CARA M. SCHWEITZER DOCK 0 2,500.00lnv. '21-22 Consulting 04/13/2022 C 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 1,176.00lnv. 202201312 04/13/2022 C 

CNTY * 
20-250-200-300-CS- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 9,951.00lnv. 202201581 04/13/2022 C 

CNTY * 
20-507-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMI\A. MORRIS 0 1,823.471nv. 202200861 Nov.'21 04/13/2022 C 

CNTY * 

20-507-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMIVl. MORRIS 0 2,012.92 Inv. 202201005 Dec.'21 04/13/2022 C 
CNTY * 

20-507-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMIVl. MORRIS 0 2,897.04 Inv. 202201406 Jan.'22 04/13/2022 C 
CNTY * 

20-507-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMI\A. MORRIS 0 3,427.501nv. 202201556 Feb.'22 04/13/2022 C 
CNTY * 

20-507-200-320-DW-A 2500/EDUC SVCS COMIVl. MORRIS 0 332.50 Inv. 202200861 Nov.'21 04/13/2022 C 
CNTY * 

20-507-200-320-DW-A 2500/EDUC SVCS COMIVl. MORRIS 0 441.08 Inv. 202201005 Dec.'21 04/13/2022 C 
CNTY * 

20-507-200-320-DW-A 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 631.071nv. 202201406 Jan.'22 04/13/2022 C 
CNTY * 

20-507-200-320-DW-A 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 1,011.07 Inv. 202201556 Feb.'22 04/13/2022 C 
CNTY * 

20-508-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 1,488.00 Inv. 202200482 Sept.'21 04/13/2022 C 
CNTY * 

20-508-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 1,767.00lnv. 202200673 Oct.'21 04/13/2022 C 

f'age 2 



va_chkr3.101405 

04/01/2022 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batches 0,50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor 
No./ Name 

Ba­ 
tch 

Check Check 
Amount Description 

Check Check 
Date Type 

POSTED CHECKS 
96194 
96194 22-0813 

22-0813 

22-0813 

22-0813 

96195 22-1209 
96196 22-0506 

22-1242 

96197 22-0365 
22-0365 

96198 22-1252 
96199 22-1061 
96200 22-0778 
96201 22-0364 

96202 22-1221 

22-1221 

96203 22-0016 
22-0016 
22-0016 
22-0016 

96204 22-1223 

Run on 04/28/2022 at 11:48:08 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 

CNTY * 
20-508-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS. 0 2,232.00 Inv. 202200861 Nov.'21 04/13/2022 C 

CNTY * 
20-508-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 2,232.00 Inv. 202201005 Dec.'21 04/13/2022 C 

CNTY * 
20-508-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 2,325.00 Inv. 202201406 Jan'22 04/13/2022 C 

CNTY * 
20-508-200-320-DW- 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 2,604.00lnv. 202201556 Feb.'22 04/13/2022 C 

CNTY * 

Total For Check Number 96194 $36,351.65 
11-000-230-590-AD-0 130S- - 9242/ENROLLHAND INC 0 1,100.00INV-25144 5/18-6/17/22 04/13/2022 C 
11-000-262-61 0-DW-0620C- - 4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 0 1 02 .39 77 40659, 7 440659-1 , 7 51 0629 04/13/2022 C 

INC. #501 
11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 0 930.181nv. 7498746 04/13/2022 C 

INC. #501 

Total For Check Number 96196 $1,032.57 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 0 8,671.52GL29350 Mar'22;CM GL26153 04/13/2022 C 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 0 5,912.40GL29403 Apr'22 04/13/2022 C 

Total For Check Number 96197 $14,583.92 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 2005/GRAINGER 0 1,843.77 Inv. 9259845908 04/13/2022 C 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 9209/HAND OVER HAND LLC 0 3,871.251nv. 4379774 04/13/2022 C 
11-000-262-61 0-DW-0620C- - 2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 0 10.94AC6035 3225 3191 4384 04/13/2022 C 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8758/HUNTERDON PREPARATORY 0 4,038.75#346004012022 .22-0364 04/13/2022 C 

SCHOOL 
11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-G - 1120/INSTRUMENTALIST AWARDS 0 212.00lnv. 2201 04/13/2022 C 

LLC 
11-190-100-61 0-HS-0240A-GG- 1120/INSTRUMENTALIST AWARDS 0 68.00 Inv. 2202 04/13/2022 C 

LLC 

Total For Check Number 96202 $280.00 
11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 2181/J C P & L 0 2,329.01 2/26-3/29 04/13/2022 C 
11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181/J C P & L 0 12,513.122/17-3/18, 2/26-3/28 04/13/2022 C 
11-000-262-622-LR-0640B- - 2181/J C P & L 0 1,664.332/20-3/22 04/13/2022 C 
11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/JCP&L 0 6,589.32 2/26-3/29, 2/26-3/28 04/13/2022 C 

Total For Check Number 96203 $23,095.78 
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5039/JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE 0 306.231nv. 88609263 04/13/2022 C 

PROTECTION LP 
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---------------------------------,■--------------------------■------- 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batches 0,50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 
----------------------------------,■--------------------------■------- 

va_chkr3.101405 

04/01/2022 l 
CheckCheck Check Check 

Amount Description Date Type 
----------------------------------,■--------------------------■-■------ 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor 
No./ Name 

Ba­ 
tch 

POSTED CHECKS 
96205 22-1117 

96206 22-0975 

22-0745 

96207 22-0466 

96208 22-0605 

96209 22-1241 

22-1241 

96210 22-1095 

22-1095 

96211 22-1243 

22-1244 

96212 Non A/P Chk 

96213 22-1151 

22-1259 

22-1151 

96214 22-1205 

96215 22-1240 

96216 22-0896 

22-0896 

96217 22-0483 

22-0483 

11-000-223-580-CS-0250B- - 

11-000-261-420-DW-0750- - 

11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 

Total For Check Number 96206 
11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 

11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF 

EDUCATION 

11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9052/MOORE CONTROL 

EXTERMINATING CO 

11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9052/MOORE CONTROL 

EXTERMINATING CO 

Total For Check Number 96209 
11-000-100-56:3-DW-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 0 

SCHOOL DIST. 

11-000-100-563-LR-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 0 

SCHOOL DIST. 

Total For Check Number 96210 
11-190-100-890-WW-0250B- - 4494/N.J. CONSORTIUM-GIFTED 

PROGRAM 

11-190-100-890-WW-0250B- - 4494/N.J. CONSORTIUM-GIFTED 

PROGRAM 

Total For Check Number 96211 
DB10-499- , CR10-101- 9249/NEIL FORDE 

11-000-270-51 'I-DW-0520A- - 

11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- - 

11-000-270-514-DW- 

11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G - 

11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- - 

11-000-261-420-LR-0720B- - 

8583/KAGAN PROFESSIONAL 

DEVELOPMENT 

9199/LEW CORPORATION 

9199/LEW CORPORATION 

8993/O'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 

8993/O'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 

8993/O'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 

Total For Check Number 96213 
11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-B- 8325/NCS PEARSON INC 

4892/PITNEY BOWES INC. 

9019/PODS 

11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- - 9019/PODS 

Total For Check Number 96216 
11-000-261-420-HS-0720B- - 5696/R&J CONTROL, INC. 

5696/R&J CONTROL, INC. 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

209.00 Inv. K123026 

0 1,176.00 Inv. 137858 

0 4,044.00 Inv. 137858 
------ 

$5,220.00 
5,670.00 Feb'22 

4,720.00Apr'22 

229.80 lnvs 75507-10 Mar'22 

229.80Invs 75779-82 Apr'22 

Total For Check Number 96217 

$459.60 
8,'191.20 2V0451 Apr'22 

2,917.202V0451 Apr'22 

$11,108.40 
530.00lnv. 

150.00lnv. 

$680.00 
432.50Refund 1/2 March Tuition 

8,989.00 Mar'22 

450.00 Inv. dated 3/30/22 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

0 456.00 Inv. 17823689 

0 96.89Inv. 1020396534 

0 279.00PODS000190414 2/28-3/27/22 

0 279.00PODS000437151 3/28-4/27/22 
------ 

$558.00 
O 303.08Inv. 22201342 

O 295.10 Inv. 22201341 
------ 

$598.18 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

6,100.00 Mar'22 Vo-Tech,MLHS to Vo Tech 04/13/2022 C 
------ 

$15,539.00 
04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

04/13/2022 C 

Run on 04/28/2022 at 11:48:08 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 

f'age 4 



va_chkr3. 101405 

04/01/2022 

Mountain Lakes Board of Education 
Check Register By Check Number 

for Batches 0,50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 

Check# PO# 
Invoice 
Number 

POSTED CHECKS 
96218 22-1100 

96219 22-1239 
96220 22-0691 
96221 22-1206 
96222 22-0660 
96223 22-0324 
96224 22-1228 
96225 Non A/P Chk 

96226 22-1226 

96227 22-1254 
96228 22-1142 
96229 22-1227 

96230 22-1181 
96231 22-1200 
96232 22-1245 
96233 22-1246 
96234 22-1261 
96235 22-0018 

96236 22-0877 

96237 22-0994 
96238 22-1258 

22-1257 

96239 22-1046 
96240 22-0033 
96241 22-0519 

96242 22-0416 

Account Vendor Ba- 
Number No./ Name tch 

11-000-223-580-WW-0250B- - 7488/RARITAN VALLEY COMMUNITY 0 
COLLEGE 

11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 8957/RICH TREE SERVICE, INC 0 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 0 
11-000-240-61 0-HS-0250A- - 9243/SANDIES SPECIAL TIES INC. 0 
11-000-240-61 0-LR-0250E- - 5764/SCHOLASTIC INC 0 
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8496/SHEPARD SCHOOL 0 
11-150-100-320-CS-1101A- - 8445/SILVERGATE PREP 0 
DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 0 

PROGRAM 
11-219-100-320-CS- 4891/PRIME HEALTHCARE SVCS-ST 0 

CLARE'S, LLC 
11-000-240-61 0-WW-0250A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 0 
11-000-240-61 0-HS-0250A- - 7847/STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 0 
11-150-100-320-CS-1101A- - 8358/STEPPING FORWARD 0 

COUNSELING CENTER, LLC 
11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9239/T-MOBILE 0 
11-000-240-580-HS-0130- - 3320/TEACHER 0 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 
11-219-100-580-Ll-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 
11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 0 

COUNTY 1, LLC 
11-000-213-330-CS-0431 A- - 8630/TRINITAS CHILDREN'S 0 

THERAPY SERVICES 
11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U - 7754/UNITED BUSINESS SYSTEMS 0 
20-272-200-320-CS-1418D- - 9246/RUTGERS HEAL TH-UNIV 0 

BEHAVIORAL HEAL TH CA 
20-487-200-300-DW- 9246/RUTGERS HEAL TH-UNIV 0 

BEHAVIORAL HEAL TH CA 
Total For Check Number 96238 

11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9144/VERIZON 0 
11-219-100-530-Ll-0641 - - 7983/VERIZON WIRELESS 0 
11-000-262-61 0-DW-0620C- - 8187/WARSHAUER ELECTRIC 0 

SUPPLY CO. 
11-000-240-61 0-HS-0250A- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 50 

Check Check 
Amount Description 

Check Check 
Date Type 

125.00lnv. 6376 04/13/2022 C 

1,155.00 Inv. 2200950 04/13/2022 C 
5,546.55Inv. 21018 Apr'22 04/13/2022 C 
491.00 Inv. 1956 04/13/2022 C 
568.12 Inv. M7201544 04/13/2022 C 

4,578.60Inv. 114515 Apr'22 04/13/2022 C 
1,200.00 lnvs 33272,3344 7,33592,34253 04/13/2022 C 

29,916.42Mar'22 EDI & Tuition Pmts 04/13/2022 C 

330.00 Inv. 4635 04/13/2022 C 

599.85 Order #7353937978 04/13/2022 C 
188.89 Order#983997 4003 04/13/2022 C 

3,000.00lnv. 28352 04/13/2022 C 

120.00AC 977316580 04/13/2022 C 
150.00Linda Aldrich 04/13/2022 C 
39.90Jobi Schwartz 04/13/2022 C 

693.70Kelly Oravec 04/13/2022 C 
128.80 Jennifer Becht 04/13/2022 C 

1,694.59 Mar'22 04/13/2022 C 

3, 179.85 Inv. 0122 04/13/2022 C 

276.00 lnvs. 499053; 499054 04/13/2022 C 
2,000.00 Inv. FY22-MLPSD-#1 A 04/13/2022 C 

2,100.00 Inv. FY22-MLPSD-#1 B 04/13/2022 C 

$4,100.00 
663.84AC356-779-984-0001-81 Apr'22 04/13/2022 C 
99.18AC 482266659 Mar 02-Apr 01 04/13/2022 C 

353.01 Inv. S100403942.001 04/13/2022 C 

75.00lnv. 2712 04/27/2022 C 

Run on 04/28/2022 at 11:48:08 AM 
* Break in Chk. # Sequence 
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___________________________________ , _ 
Mountain Lakes ]Board of Education 
Check Register Hy Check Number 

for Batches 0,50 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : April 
-------------------■--------------■,--------------------------■------- 

va_chkr3.101405 
04/01/2022 l 

Check Check Check Check 
Amount Description Date Type ___________________________________ , _ Check# PO# 

Invoice 
Number 

Account 
Number 

Vendor 
No./ Name 

Ba­ 
tch 

POSTED CHECKS 
96242 
96243 22-1134 

96244 22-1268 
96245 22-1271 
96246 22-1276 
96247 22-1038 
96248 22-1038 
96249 22-0010 

22-0010 

22-0010 

22-0010 

PRODUCTS LLC 
30-002-401-450-HS-0001 - - 5299/ABS ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS, 50 

LLC 
11-000-261-420-HS-0720B- - 4302/AMC PRECISION C3LASS, INC. 50 
11-190-100-61 0-TD-0730A- - 5447/APPLE INC. * 50 
20-487-100-600-DW- 6282/B&H PHOTO 50 
11-000-230-89!i-AD-0130A- - 1205/BOARD OFFICE 50 
11-000-230-89!;-AD-0 130A- - 1205/BOARD OFFICE 50 
11-000-262-490-BC-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 50 

LAKES 
11-000-262-490-HS-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 50 

LAKES 
11-000-262-490-LR-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 50 

LAKES 
11-000-262-490-WW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 50 

LAKES 

3,400.00lnv. 7679 04/27/2022 C 

275.00lnv. 7107 04/27/2022 C 
412.95 lnvs AH39262979, AH39415664 04/27/2022 C 

6,964.60 Inv. 201395550 04/27/2022 C 
78.38Michael D. Kirwan 04/27/2022 C 
25.38Michael E. Cabana 04/27/2022 C 

738.49AC#5961 Jan 1 - Mar 31 04/27/2022 C 

2,572.73AC#4975; AC#21145 04/27/2022 C 

522.06AC#7542 04/27/2022 C 

1,226.29AC#5680 04/27/2022 C 

96250 22-1263 
96251 22-1262 
96252 22-1132 

96253 22-1283 

22-1283 

22-1284 

22-1284 

Total For Check Number 96249 
11-000-262-610-HS-0650 - - 1252/CAPIT AL SUPPLY COMPANY 50 
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 6394/DAVE'S TIRE LLC 50 
11-000-221-800-CI- 7274/KEAN UNIVERSITY DIVERSITY 50 

COUNCIL 
11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 

CNTY * 
11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 

CNTY * 